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CENTRAL AMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW

Original application No. 393 of 1991

Sabhajeet Tripathi . . + « . . . . « ¢« « ., . . Applicent
Versus
Union of India & Others . . . . . . . . . . . Respondents

'

Hon'bhle Mr, Justice W.L.SEivastava, V.C.

“Hon'ble Mr, V.K., Seth, Member (&)

( By Hon'ble Mr, Justice U.C.Srivastava,V.C.)

- Feeling aggrieved against the deprivation of the
seniority. the spplicant has approachied this tribunal
praying that he may be given seniority over the respondent -
No;'4 and,may'be allowed promotion on the pdst of Guard
Grade *'A*' w,e,f, the éate.of pfomotion of the respondent No.
4 ang the salary may also be allowed to him since that date.
2 From the facts as stated by the parties, it

.

appears that the applicaht was initially appointed in the

Commercial cadre &s Assistanézgoods clerk in the grade of

Rge 110-200/~ w.e,f, 26.5.1964 in allahabad Division, while
respondent no. 4 was appbinted,under commercial dgrade gs
Assistant Coaching clerk in the same grade w.e.f. 11.,12,64
in the Lucknow Division. In the year 1969, the applicant
while working in Allahabad-biviéion came to Lucknow Divisiéh
on his own request on 16.6,1969 and as such in wview of the
para 382 of the Ingian Railway Establishment Manual, he was
pléced at the bottom Of the ¢adre at Allahabad Divisions
Thé applicant who waS/bommercia1:c1erk 7 But on the gqod
side earned certain intervening promotion, while the

branch
respondent no, 4 who was on the other (£ 2 of the commercial

P
-

side earned certain promotion on the parcel side, The

dispute arose, when the geniority list was prepared
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The applicant.Wwas:promotad on the post of Guard 'C' vide

order dated 25.1.1983 and he was placed at serial no. 1
The-sehiority'whicb was published on 9.10.1986 and no
cbjection to the same wﬁs taised. In th2 seniority list so
7& | N published which included.the naﬁe‘oﬁlthe applicant and the
respondent no. 4, the name of the applicant 8K was shown

at serial no. 196 and the name of the responﬁént no. 6 was

W
N

shown at serial no. 160 and according to the applicant, the
list was Wréngly prepared and he could learn only about the
said list in the month of "January'1989 when the notice was
‘issued to appear in the Written test for the post of Guard

rade 'A' and the name of the applicant was shown at serial

1

, ~ ~no. 131 in the notice and the respondent no. 4 at ssrial no.

101, Tre applicant representa2d against the same for)giving
him dus s2niority, but wiihout deciding ris reprasentation
'a fresK seniority list was published on 23.5.1990 in which
Fis nams was shown at serial no. 35 and ?he respondent no. 4
A at sarial no. 29. Although, accoriding to the app%iéant, it
| should have baen shown at serial no. 28."The rapresantation

of the applicant remained pending arni in the mean time an

)

‘order was issued on 6.8.1990 promoting the Ees@@ndents;as
Guaré grade 'A' amd this, the applicant feeling aggriéved and
not getting the‘promotion and senioritf has landed beforev
the tribunal claiming the above rzlief. |
3. The application has b2en opposad by the respondents

_ _ ] _
and the respondent no. 4 who has filed the written statement
énd the Raiiway administration. The learned couﬁsel forAthe
Railway Admiﬁistration Sri 3.K. Shukla prayed for filing a
counfer-affiéavit, as the counter-affidatit is ready , but
only signaturea ié needed. We allowed him to argue the case
on the basis of the countértaffidavit and taken the writtgn
instructions, which bave baan placed on the rscord. On

ﬁ/\ ~ohalf of thes Railway Administration, it has peen statei

that ths applicant was placed undoubtadly at serial no. 1,
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but ths r=cognized union raised the issue of seniority

and the respondent no. 4 was assigned séniority over Sri
S.5. Tripathi and this rectificaﬁion’gava over riding: -
effect as a‘fesult of which the-applicant becéme junior to
the respondent no. 4 where as =arlier he was senior to hiﬁ.
Trus, a candid admission hés been madg by the Railway
Administration regardind.the'seniority-and juniority of the
apélicant vis-a-vis respondent no. 4 which was 'changed in .
this manmner as the respondent ho, 4 wﬁs»givenwseniority

ipathi at the intervention by the Union
_ _ ' ay
resulting in making thes applicant also juniocr to the

| . .

e

over one Sri 5.5. T

Ao

resnondant no. 4. The Railway administration has tried to
. 5 .
justify ‘their action by stating that in the 1286 {le list

was circulated and then no objection was raised and that's

- why it was become’ final and tre applicant cannct bs heard

althoush, acco:ding'to the a;plicént the seniority list
was never brougbt to the notice otherwise, iﬁ is objected
to,the same. The raspondent no. 4 in order to justify his
seniority has ‘pleaded that as a matter of fact in pansdance
of the notice dated 7.6.1988, he had already given his
option for the post of guard and.had also paésad the P-3
Course from the Zonal Training School,Chandausi hald from

. NS . !
20.3.1978 to 4.1.1%79 , wﬁich was a condition precedent

: : . [ : :
for appointment on the vost of Guard. - This all was done

‘before the selaction and traininc of the applicant and due

g

to- administrative error, he was not promoted as a Guard

and persons junior to him were promotad., ' He represanted tha

.case throuch one of the recognized union and the cas2 was

examined in P.N.M. m2eting and it was decided to intsrpolate
the name ofSri 3.S. Tripathi item no. 186. 3Bafore
interpolating tre name of the raspondent in the szni>rity

list, a notice dated 19.12.1985 was issued to all concernad
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and many others were promotaed =23rlier, which
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¢iving an opportunity to the staff to ﬁake their
representation, but no representation was made and
according to the apﬁlicant, h2 never raceived any such
ﬁotice and was nevar, aware of the notice.' ébcogﬁimg:to;
Eeépondeht4ndl*4yaaftercpa53in@nthé;éaid exXamination

was promoted and appointed as Guard gfade 'C' by ﬁhe sama

notice with effect from 25.2.1983, but Sri S.5. Tripathi

<

O]

ias the
administrative fault,iand his representatién,was allowsd
and he was ¢iven seniérity as mentionead above and his
name was interpolated. Tha Secbnd seniorityvliét was

issued thereafter, but the applicant did not make any

ZR reprasentation and it has besen stated that the

]

applicant has passaed the P-3 course subsequently and

thereafter he was promoted and that's why he will rank
4, Tre learnad counsel for the applicant contended
that in view of the paragraph 320 of the Railway

Tstablishment Manual, the applicant who senior to the

respondent no. 4 will rank senior ang meraly beacause

he was wrongly deprived of seniority.or the promotion
that will not bacome junior as initially hé was senior
and further he should only be junior in the division
whare be was transfasrred, but so far as the other purposa
is concerned, he cannot be made to lcose his seniority
from the date of initial appointment or the cadre in which
- in ' :
he was placed/anotherdivision bafore his transfer to
gnother division.- ¥hile according tb tﬁe respondents
even if that may be the position but in view of the
péragraph 303.of the Railway Zstablishment Manual one who

Contd..5/-
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succzedad in the earlier selection will rank senior to

those who succezedad in another selection. No clear
v : -either of the

statement has been made by the/respondents and as a

\ : ‘ amony -

matter of fact a selection fromAhése persons took place,
it has not besen stated that the selection was followed by
the training,if that was so, obviously, the respondant
no. 4 will rank senior to the applicant, but in case,
without therz being any selection, the respondent no. 4
was given training and was promoted, the applicant who
‘was salected and thersafter givénctraining will rank
senior. As the Railway Administration is also silent

on this point, the Railway Administration is directed to.
decide this question ,.as to whether the respondent no. 4

was selected earlier or not and in absence of selection

[&4]

! . was glven twaining course or ne was given training without

* i .

se;ection. If he was giveh training.without selection
tihien of couise,-one Wi was'seléctaa and was given
training earlier will rank senior. In case, the applicent
was selected earlier, then the.épplicant cannot be made

to loose his senilority. Even thoucgh, the respondent no. 4
has been méde"senior to the applicant, Let a decisicn be
given in this bénélf within a period of two months from
the @éte of receipt or“tﬁe copy‘of thisvorder. In case,
the respondent no. 4.was selectea anda yiven training

prior to the selection and training of the appiicant,
obviously, the respondent no. 4 who was earlier made
senicr will be senior to the'appli;ant ana the appliéation

N - ~ N \
shall stand dismissed., NO order as to custs.

\/k\(/ ' .q.' v. - R M

Membe (&) Vice-Cnairman
Lucmnow Dateas 2@.4.1993

(Rira)




